24,193,041

858,767,394

47,354,187
27,927,091

6,292,545
81,573,823

36,643,771
23,317,554

6,104,457
66,065,782

Completed
Decreases Construction Ending_ Balance

3,541,059
22,351,301

6,892,727
32,785,087

2,426,848
18,414,491
6,892,727

27,734,066

$ - $
(38,143,381)
(38,143,381)

50,239,555
71,328,895

121,568;450

38,143,381 1,360,864,455
249,365,201
42,731,207

38,143,381 1,652,960,863

717,064,415
156,629,924
23,404,771

897,099,110

707,261,352 15,508,041 5,051,021 38,143,381 Total capital assets depreciated, net
Total capital assets, net $ 809,618,824 $ 72,862,400 $ 5,051,021 $ - $.

755;861,753
877,430,203

7. LONG-TERM OBLIGATIONS

Adjusted beginning balances include the cumulative effect of change in accounting principle, for
those liabilities that were previously reported in.the general long-term obligation account group and.
previously reported beginning balances for enterprise type activity. See Note 16 for additional
details.

36

A summary of long-term obligations at June 30, 2002, and the changes during the fiscal year are as
follows:

Adjusted
Beginning Ending
Balance Increases Decreases Balance

Liabilities for:
General obligation bonds $ 80,746,319 $ 29,382,000 $ 5,506,256 $ 104,622,063
Revenue bonds 1,410,000 36,275,000 120,000 37,565,000
Compensated absences 86,685,311 2,210,184 - 88,895,495
Workers' compensation 4,289,727 102,263 - 4,391,990
Capital leases 4,175,711 4,494,792 1,990,443 6,680,060
Capital .contributions payable 34,672,864 - 1,787,081 32,885,783
Notes payable 6,581,341 - 2,083,330 4,498,011

Totals $ 218,561,273 $ 72,464,239 $11,487,110 $279,538,402

General Obligation Bonds Liability - The State of Minnesota sells general obligation bonds to
finance most of Minnesota State Colleges and Universities' capital projects. The interest rate on
these bonds ranges from 2.5 to 7 .0 percent. Minnesota State Colleges and Universities is
responsible for paying one-third of the debt service for certain general obligation bonds sold for
capital projects, as specified in the authorizing legislation. This debt obligation is allocated to the
colleges and universities based upon the specific projects funded.

Revenue Bonds -The Revenue Fund is authorized by Minnesota Statute, Section 136F.98, to